
                               YDLU National Final  RESULTS                       

                    Birmingham Alexander Stadium, Sun 6 September 2015                    

    

   Mu20 100m A                Wind +0.1 m/s   Mu20 100m B                Wind +0.2 m/s   

   1 Kyle De Escofet            BIR 10.73     1 Rico Ewer                  R&N 10.98     

   2 Caleb Downes               R&N 10.98     2 Andrew Amoah               SBH 11.13     

   3 Gerald Matthew             SBH 11.00     3 Jack Lawrence              BIR 11.15     

   4 Shamar Thomascampbell      B&B 11.27     4 Steve O'Hara               WSE 11.39     

   5 Bradley Tenuta             WSE 11.28     5 Rohan Green                EDN 11.56     

   6 Ben Gordon                 TDC 11.69     6 Kashayar Shahidan          SHF 11.91     

   7 Martell Bortey             SHF 11.74     7 Ross Evans                 TDC 12.22     

   8 Craig Lennie               EDN 11.80     8 Callum Gardiner            B&B 12.37     

    

   Mu20 200m A                Wind +4.2 m/s   Mu20 200m B                Wind +0.8 m/s   

   1 Kyle De Escofet            BIR 21.61     1 Zac Stapleton              R&N 21.97     

   2 Gerald Matthew             SBH 21.84     2 Nick Prentice              BIR 22.19     

   3 Clinton Osoba-George       R&N 22.27     3 Sam Hazel                  SBH 22.34     

   4 Sandy Wilson               EDN 22.35     4 Steve O'Hara               WSE 22.65     

   5 Bradley Tenuta             WSE 22.62     5 Rohan Green                EDN 23.40     

   6 Shamar Thomascampbell      B&B 23.05     6 Luca Taylor                B&B 23.44     

   7 Shay Walker                SHF 23.64     7 Kashayar Shahidan          SHF 24.54     

   8 Ben Gordon                 TDC 23.91     8                            TDC DNS       

    

   Mu20 400m A                                Mu20 400m B                                

   1 Sandy Wilson               EDN 50.00     1 Sam Hazel                  SBH 49.73     

   2 Omar Parsons               SBH 50.45     2 Cameron Steven         U17 EDN 51.32     

   3 Robert Stroud              BIR 51.51     3 Sean Rafique               WSE 52.07     

   4 Cameron Challis            WSE 51.65     4 Josh Blake                 TDC 53.04     

   5 Josiah Filleul             SHF 53.77     5 Ewan Roberts               R&N 57.43     

   6 Luca Taylor                B&B 54.06     6 Matt De Lara               SHF 59.32     

   7 Patrick Channings          TDC 54.08     7 Bertie Harrington          B&B 1.02.39   

   8 Tom Chartress              R&N 55.10     8 Yahye Dirir                BIR DNS       

    

   Mu20 800m A                                Mu20 800m B                                

   1 Adam Wright                R&N 1.54.51   1 Billy Kelsey               SBH 1.58.10   

   2 Ben Rochford               SBH 1.55.11   2 Josh Blake                 TDC 1.58.17   

   3 Cameron Steven         U17 EDN 1.57.67   3 Aaron Thorpe               SHF 2.01.33   

   4 Joseph Lancaster           SHF 2.01.06   4 Ben Musgrove               R&N 2.02.50   

   5 Sam Lane De Courtin        TDC 2.02.44   5 Yahye Dirir                BIR 2.04.27   

   6 Robert Stroud              BIR 2.05.16   6 Patrick Goffey             WSE 2.12.07   

   7 Calum Edwards              WSE 2.05.18   7 William Ruiz               B&B 2.19.23   

   8 William Fuller             B&B 2.07.29   8 Alex Carcas                EDN DQ        

    

   Mu20 1500m A                               Mu20 1500m B                               

   1 Adam Wright                R&N 3.59.51   1 Billy Kelsey               SBH 4.06.21   

   2 Ben Rochford               SBH 4.01.21   2 Sam Lane De Courtin        TDC 4.12.71   

   3 William Fuller             B&B 4.02.37   3 Paul Ireland           U17 EDN 4.17.08   

   4 Will Battershill           TDC 4.06.19   4 Blake Moore                WSE 4.18.25   

   5 Adam Moore                 WSE 4.14.39   5 William Ruiz               B&B 4.18.94   

   6 Cameron Gilmour            EDN 4.15.68   6 Evan Webb                  SHF 4.31.00   

   7 Joseph Lancaster           SHF 4.18.98   7 Oliver Munns               R&N 4.39.82   

   8 Alastair Madondo           BIR 4.27.53   8 Conall Green               BIR 4.41.79   

    

   Mu20 3000m A                               Mu20 3000m B                               

   1 Mark Pearce                SBH 8.39.90   1 Khalid Ali-Ahmed           SBH 9.06.49   

   2 Alex Carcas                EDN 8.42.47   2 Gavin Bryson               EDN 9.15.69   

   3 William Fuller             B&B 8.47.57   3 Aedan O'Brien              WSE 9.28.91   

   4 Jonathan Shields           SHF 8.52.91   4 William Ruiz               B&B 9.44.58   

   5 Owen Parkin                TDC 9.05.33   5 Will Battershill           TDC 10.10.84  

   6 Ben Boulter                BIR 9.09.11   6 Maatii Abebe               BIR 10.14.05  

   7 Jamie Finnigan             WSE 9.23.59   7 Nathan Sime                SHF 10.14.08  

   8 Ed Wise                    R&N 10.14.09  8 Carl Robertson         U17 R&N 11.44.54  

    

    

    



   Mu20 110mH A               Wind +3.3 m/s   Mu20 110mH B               Wind +1.4 m/s   

   1 William Ritchie-Mouli      BIR 14.66     1 Josiah Filleul             SHF 15.86     

   2 Matthew Hall               SBH 14.84     2 Dylan Carlsson-Smith       SBH 16.47     

   3 Joseph Hobson              SHF 15.21     3 Luke Batup                 WSE 17.81     

   4 Theo Walkley-Bartlett      R&N 15.66     4                            R&N DNS       

   5 Max Dorey                  WSE 15.79     5                            BIR DNS       

   6 Calum Batho                EDN 16.47     6                            B&B DNS       

   7                            TDC DNS       7                            TDC DNS       

   8                            B&B DNS       8                            EDN DNS       

    

   Mu20 400mH A                               Mu20 400mH B                               

   1 Josiah Filleul             SHF 55.67     1 Dereece O'Callaghan        SBH 59.53     

   2 Sean Rafique               WSE 57.91     2 Max Dorey                  WSE 1.03.20   

   3 Connor Aldridge            R&N 58.74     3 Theo Walkley-Bartlett      R&N 1.06.02   

   4 Calum Batho                EDN 1.01.84   4 Conall Green               BIR 1.10.83   

   5 Mark Cunningham            SBH 1.04.41   5 Ross Longden               SHF 1.13.38   

   6 Thomas Desborough          B&B 1.06.62   6 Finn Macdonald             EDN 1.14.20   

   7 Ismail Jamma               BIR 1.07.62   7 Bertie Harrington          B&B 1.14.53   

   8                            TDC DNS       8                            TDC DNS       

    

   Mu20 2000m SC A                            Mu20 2000m SC B                            

   1 Cameron Shankly            BIR 6.17.97   1 Sam Griffiths              SBH 6.23.82   

   2 Julian Lamy                SBH 6.18.90   2 Shaun Johnson              TDC 6.42.90   

   3 Will Battershill           TDC 6.21.60   3 Joe Spicer                 WSE 6.50.06   

   4 Matt Bradly            U17 WSE 6.46.74   4 Ismail Jamma               BIR 7.12.57   

   5 Andrew Taylor              EDN 6.58.93   5 Bertie Harrington          B&B 7.31.60   

   6 Evan Webb                  SHF 6.59.39   6 Finn Macdonald             EDN 7.32.79   

   7 Thomas Desborough          B&B 7.04.25   7 Nathan Sime                SHF 7.43.49   

   8 Ben Musgrove               R&N 7.26.58   8 Emile De Mello             R&N 8.09.51   

    

   Mu20 Discus Throw A                        Mu20 Discus Throw B                        

   1 Louis Mascarenhas          B&B 51.13     1 Jonathan Briggs            BIR 39.20     

   2 Gurial Randhawa            WSE 48.75     2 Connor Swan                TDC 35.08     

   3 Patrick Swan               TDC 47.15     3 Jake Norris            U17 WSE 33.46     

   4 Niklas Aarre               BIR 46.01     4 Cormack Lever              SHF 29.56     

   5 Jack Wallis                SHF 42.42     5 Patrick Price              R&N 29.01     

   6 Joshua Arimoro             R&N 35.49     6 Matthew Hall               SBH 17.70     

   7 Dylan Carlsson-Smith       SBH 28.60     7 Joe Freeman            U17 B&B 17.11     

   8 Howard Bell                EDN 22.27     8 Ronan Strachan             EDN DNSCR     

    

   Mu20 Hammer Throw A                        Mu20 Hammer Throw B                        

   1 Jake Norris            U17 WSE 61.38     1 Ronan Strachan             EDN 28.17     

   2 James Hamblin              SBH 59.85     2 Theo Melbourne             WSE 24.48     

   3 Craig Mullins              EDN 52.73     3 Alastair Madondo           BIR 18.67     

   4 Patrick Swan               TDC 43.11     4 Alfie Ingham               SBH 15.55     

   5 Jonathan Briggs            BIR 40.30     5 Kashayar Shahidan          SHF 12.04     

   6 Louis Mascarenhas          B&B 31.34     6 Connor Swan                TDC 10.35     

   7 Cormack Lever              SHF 23.49     7 Charlie Scrivener      U17 B&B 6.66      

   8 Joshua Arimoro             R&N 20.20     8 Jonjo Fanning              R&N DNSCR     

    

   Mu20 Javelin Throw A                       Mu20 Javelin Throw B                       

   1 Cormack Lever              SHF 48.62     1 Dylan Carlsson-Smith       SBH 47.57     

   2 Connor Swan                TDC 48.50     2 Billy Morris               BIR 38.59     

   3 Alfie Ingham               SBH 47.82     3 Patrick Swan               TDC 36.88     

   4 Kacper Kawalaski           BIR 45.62     4 Theo Melbourne             WSE 35.39     

   5 Jake Norris            U17 WSE 41.19     5 Ronan Strachan             EDN 32.46     

   6 Korede Osinibi         U17 B&B 36.29     6 Jon Pairman                B&B 32.12     

   7 Calum Batho                EDN 35.92     7 George Heppinstall         SHF 30.56     

   8 Thomas Lea             U17 R&N 31.16     8 Connor Aldridge            R&N 26.21     

    

    

    

    

 

    



   Mu20 Shot Putt A                           Mu20 Shot Putt B                           

   1 Louis Mascarenhas          B&B 15.03     1 Niklas Aarre               BIR 12.11     

   2 Patrick Swan               TDC 14.53     2 Dylan Carlsson-Smith       SBH 11.04     

   3 James Hamblin              SBH 12.50     3 Connor Swan                TDC 10.84     

   4 Jonathan Briggs            BIR 12.20     4 Theo Melbourne             WSE 10.78     

   5 Jack Wallis                SHF 11.91     5 Howard Bell                EDN 10.54     

   6 Joshua Arimoro             R&N 11.34     6 Cormack Lever              SHF 8.96      

   7 Gurial Randhawa            WSE 11.22     7 Jonjo Fanning              R&N 8.22      

   8 Craig Mullins              EDN 11.00     8 Dylan Reeves-Fellows   U17 B&B 5.86      

    

   Mu20 Long Jump A                           Mu20 Long Jump B                           

   1 Sam Khogali                R&N 6.73-1.3  1 Bolu Coker                 SBH 5.96-0.9  

   2 Joseph Hobson              SHF 6.52-2.0  2 Jason Dankyi               R&N 5.77-0.2  

   3 Adam Lubin                 BIR 6.43-0.5  3 Luke Batup                 WSE 5.57-1.5  

   4 Dami Famakin               WSE 6.34-1.3  4 Ross Beale             U17 BIR 5.26-0.3  

   5 Liam Clark                 EDN 6.01-1.2  5 Sam Chubb                  SHF 5.26-0.1  

   6 Ade Adefolalu              SBH 5.96-1.0  6 Frankie Scrivener      U17 B&B 4.66-1.1  

   7 Callum Gardiner            B&B 4.87+0.2  7 Calum Henderson        U17 EDN 2.94-1.5  

   8 Ross Evans                 TDC 4.75+0.0                                             

    

   Mu20 Triple Jump A                         Mu20 Triple Jump B                         

   1 Dami Famakin               WSE 14.19-1.2 1 Harry Whinney          U17 TDC 12.57-0.5 

   2 Alando Alfred              SBH 13.69-0.4 2 Akin Coward                SBH 12.41-0.3 

   3 Adam Lubin                 BIR 13.56-0.2 3 Ronan Dance            U17 EDN 11.81-0.7 

   4 Jordan Walklett            TDC 12.98-0.9 4 Brandon Waltham        U17 BIR 11.74+0.0 

   5 Adam Hague                 SHF 12.64-0.5 5 George Heppinstall         SHF 11.73-0.3 

   6 Liam Clark                 EDN 11.96-0.6 6 Daniel Igbokwe             WSE 11.70-0.1 

   7 Chris Morgan           U17 R&N 11.01-0.5 7 Joshua Faulds          U17 R&N 10.22+0.7 

   8 Oscar Hussey           U17 B&B 10.43-0.4 8 Jon Pairman                B&B 10.11+0.0 

    

   Mu20 High Jump A                           Mu20 High Jump B                           

   1 Adam Lubin                 BIR 2.00      1 Jamie Horne                WSE 1.90      

   2 Akin Coward                SBH 2.00      2 Julian Lamy                SBH 1.80      

   3 Sam Hewitt                 WSE 1.95      3 Chris Hewlett              BIR 1.75      

   4 Jamie Anderson             TDC 1.85      4 Ross Longden               SHF 1.70      

   5 Joseph Hobson              SHF 1.85      5 Callum Robertson           EDN 1.55      

   6 Jon Pairman                B&B 1.70      6 Ewan Roberts           U17 R&N 1.50      

   7 Calum Henderson        U17 EDN 1.65      7 E Gregorio De Souza    U17 B&B NOHGT     

   8 Jason Dankyi               R&N 1.65      8                            TDC DNS       

    

   Mu20 Pole Vault A                          Mu20 Pole Vault B                          

   1 Adam Hague                 SHF 5.25 LR   1 George Heppinstall         SHF 4.25      

   2 Ethan Walsh                SBH 4.55      2 George Grant               SBH 3.65      

   3 Tom Farres                 WSE 4.40      3 Malcolm Wildgoose          EDN 3.20      

   4 Callum Robertson           EDN 3.50      4 Edward Melbourne           WSE 2.30      

   5 Theo Walkley-Bartlett      R&N 2.45      5 Frankie Scrivener      U17 B&B NOHGT     

   6 Tom Slattery           U17 TDC 2.30      6                            BIR DNS       

   7 Jon Pairman                B&B 2.15      7 Connor Aldridge            R&N DNS       

                                              8                            TDC DNS       

    

   Mu17 100m A                Wind +0.4 m/s   Mu17 100m B                Wind +2.4 m/s   

   1 Kaie Chambers-Brown        BIR 10.88     1 Franklin Fenning           R&N 11.45     

   2 Tade Ojora                 WSE 11.14     2 Joe Ferguson               SHF 11.61     

   3 Dita Jaja                  SBH 11.18     3 Tyrell Williamson-Greene   BIR 11.65     

   4 Thomas Cheyne              R&N 11.28     4 Jordan Townsend-Simpson    SBH 11.70     

   5 Regan O'Connell            SHF 11.34     5 Andrew Warner              WSE 11.79     

   6 Matthew Knight             B&B 11.51     6 Elliot Platt               TDC 11.88     

   7 Ken Fairbrother            EDN 11.96     7 Adeyinka Adeniran          B&B 11.93     

   8 Ryan Williams              TDC 12.21     8 Callum Kettley             EDN 12.13     

    

    

    

    

                     

    



   Mu17 200m A                Wind +1.0 m/s   Mu17 200m B                Wind +2.1 m/s   

   1 Kaie Chambers-Brown        BIR 22.29     1 Aidan Leeson               R&N 23.18     

   2 Chenna Okoh                SBH 22.50     2 Alex Haydock-Wilson        WSE 23.63     

   3 Regan O'Connell            SHF 22.83     3 Joe Ferguson               SHF 23.79     

   4 Thomas Cheyne              R&N 22.86     4 Korede Osinibi             B&B 23.83     

   5 Matthew Knight             B&B 23.29     5 Romario Antonio            BIR 23.95     

   6 Andrew Warner              WSE 24.00     6 Ronan Dance                EDN 24.48     

   7 Elliot Platt               TDC 24.27     7 Karim Keskas               SBH 25.85     

   8 Ken Fairbrother            EDN 24.28     8                            TDC DNS       

    

   Mu17 400m A                                Mu17 400m B                                

   1 Chenna Okoh                SBH 50.59     1 Nathan Brown               TDC 52.09     

   2 Jack Hocking               R&N 51.04     2 Cal McLennan               EDN 52.10     

   3 Alex Haydock-Wilson        WSE 51.63     3 Elliot Dunn                BIR 52.73     

   4 Oliver Dane                SHF 51.81     4 Thomas Jasper              R&N 53.70     

   5 Jack Nancarrow             TDC 52.72     5 Aaron Lawrence             WSE 54.22     

   6 Leo Robertson-Walker       EDN 53.50     6 Aleksander Wiltshire       B&B 55.25     

   7 William Pope               B&B 55.49     7 Adam Shiret                SBH 55.56     

   8 Oliver Mardenborough       BIR 55.63     8 Dalitsa Daka               SHF 1.00.21   

    

   Mu17 800m A                                Mu17 800m B                                

   1 Oliver Dane                SHF 2.00.16   1 Hamza Kadir                SBH 2.02.80   

   2 Tom Dodd                   BIR 2.02.05   2 Jack Nancarrow             TDC 2.03.00   

   3 Nathan Brown               TDC 2.02.94   3 Ross Allan                 EDN 2.04.57   

   4 Joss Barder                B&B 2.03.18   4 Julian Slater              SHF 2.06.62   

   5 Tom Fulton                 SBH 2.03.91   5 Oliver Mardenborough       BIR 2.10.87   

   6 Paul Ireland               EDN 2.06.64   6 Jack Davies                WSE 2.11.54   

   7 Niall Unger                WSE 2.08.80   7 Oscar Hussey               B&B 2.13.75   

   8 Jack Benstead              R&N 2.10.35   8 Finn Hutton                R&N 2.18.34   

    

   Mu17 1500m A                               Mu17 1500m B                               

   1 Joe Arthur                 EDN 4.09.49   1 Niall Unger                WSE 4.20.57   

   2 Hamza Kadir                SBH 4.10.89   2 Matt Dougall               EDN 4.23.59   

   3 Matt Bradly                WSE 4.18.73   3 Joshua Thorman             R&N 4.33.33   

   4 Joshua Lay                 R&N 4.21.35   4 Marco Arcuri               B&B 4.34.31   

   5 Cameron Cass               SHF 4.25.05   5 Harry Sachs                BIR 4.47.03   

   6 Lewis Mills                B&B 4.29.08   6 Laurence Young             SHF 4.52.31   

   7 Reis Brooke                BIR 4.32.39   7 Ashvin Kuri                SBH 4.57.31   

   8                            TDC DNS       8                            TDC DNS       

    

   Mu17 3000m A                               Mu17 3000m B                               

   1 Isaac Akers                R&N 8.59.68   1 George Groom               SBH 9.24.66   

   2 Joe Arthur                 EDN 9.00.18   2 Ben Hooper                 WSE 9.42.16   

   3 Jack Goddard               WSE 9.00.25   3 James Crawley              B&B 9.59.53   

   4 Jeremy Dempsey             SBH 9.08.21   4 James Wizard               R&N 10.01.01  

   5 Matthew Shaw               SHF 9.50.64   5 Alfie Manthorpe            SHF 10.03.69  

   6 Marco Arcuri               B&B 9.53.14   6 Jonny Jackson              EDN 10.05.03  

   7 Tom Slattery               TDC 9.55.12   7                            BIR DNS       

   8 Ramah Walker               BIR DNS       8                            TDC DNS       

    

   Mu17 100mH A               Wind -0.2 m/s   Mu17 100mH B               Wind +0.5 m/s   

   1 Tade Ojora                 WSE 13.72     1 Michael Dennis             EDN 14.34     

   2 Jay O'Leary                R&N 14.16     2 Chris Morgan               R&N 14.91     

   3 Ben Coates                 EDN 14.23     3 Sonny Hazel                WSE 14.97     

   4 Fyn Caudery                TDC 15.02     4 Justin Lee                 SBH 16.42     

   5 Adeyinka Adeniran          B&B 15.03     5 Edward Adams               B&B 18.64     

   6 Karim Keskas               SBH 15.74     6 Ross Pallin                TDC 19.72     

   7 Ben Longden                SHF 17.27     7                            BIR DNS       

   8                            BIR DNS       8                            SHF DNS       

    

    

    

    

                     

    



   Mu17 400mH A                               Mu17 400mH B                               

   1 Jay O'Leary                R&N 59.54     1 George Groom               SBH 59.24     

   2 Karim Keskas               SBH 1.01.68   2 Joshua Faulds              R&N 59.52     

   3 Finley McClear             TDC 1.01.79   3 Michael Swinton            EDN 1.03.71   

   4 Lordle Bevan               WSE 1.02.64   4 Sonny Hazel                WSE 1.07.42   

   5 Edward Adams               B&B 1.03.20   5 Joe Freeman                B&B 1.08.78   

   6 Leo Robertson-Walker       EDN 1.03.24   6 Ross Pallin                TDC 1.09.06   

   7 Robert Beech               BIR 1.06.54   7                            BIR DNS       

   8 Ben Longden                SHF 1.10.74   8                            SHF DNS       

    

   Mu17 1500m SC A                            Mu17 1500m SC B                            

   1 George Groom               SBH 4.40.47   1 Forbes Jackson             EDN 5.05.59   

   2 Michael Swinton            EDN 4.44.57   2 Charlie Scrivener          B&B 5.07.62   

   3 Ethan Tattersall           WSE 4.55.71   3 Alfie Manthorpe            SHF 5.07.69   

   4 Cameron Cass               SHF 4.58.50   4 Oliver Greenstein          SBH 5.28.66   

   5 Frankie Scrivener          B&B 5.05.36   5 Cameron Roberts            R&N 5.29.64   

   6 Nathan Bailey              BIR 5.24.35   6 Paul Taplin                WSE 5.33.96   

   7 Joe Childs                 R&N 5.25.76   7                            BIR DNS       

   8                            TDC DNS       8                            TDC DNS       

    

   Mu17 Discus Throw                          Mu17 Hammer Throw                          

   1 Dele Aladese               B&B 44.72     1 Bayley Campbell            WSE 59.24     

   2 Billy Praim-Singh          SBH 37.98     2 Billy Praim-Singh          SBH 57.14     

   3 Kieron Madden              TDC 31.70     3 Patrick Price              R&N 52.59     

   4 Elliot Armstrong           EDN 28.43     4 Beau Morris                BIR 44.41     

   5 Ryan Hodges                R&N 26.72     5 Kieron Madden              TDC 41.19     

   6 Bayley Campbell            WSE 22.67     6 Elliot Armstrong           EDN 34.06     

   7 Beau Morris                BIR 22.13     7 Dylan Reeves-Fellows       B&B 24.50     

   8 Matthew Shaw               SHF 10.58     8 Josh Lindley-Harris        SHF 18.71     

    

   Mu17 Javelin Throw                         Mu17 Shot Putt                             

   1 James Whiteaker            B&B 65.16     1 Billy Praim-Singh          SBH 13.66     

   2 Jack Moncur                TDC 54.46     2 Kieron Madden              TDC 13.05     

   3 Jude Compton-Stewart       WSE 53.02     3 Kieran Dunbar              WSE 12.77     

   4 Michael Miller             SBH 41.14     4 Dele Aladese               B&B 12.15     

   5 Cal McLennan               EDN 36.30     5 Patrick Price              R&N 11.61     

   6 Harry Cook                 BIR 35.77     6 Elliot Armstrong           EDN 9.88      

   7 Ryan Hodges                R&N 35.64     7 Beau Morris                BIR 8.67      

   8 Matthew Shaw               SHF 12.10     8 Josh Lindley-Harris        SHF 8.00      

    

   Mu17 Long Jump                             Mu17 Triple Jump                           

   1 Sam Challis                WSE 6.38-0.6  1 Abbas Adejonwo             SBH 13.11+0.2 

   2 Henry Clarkson             EDN 6.16-0.1  2 Jordan Lloyd               BIR 12.89-0.2 

   3 Harry Whinney              TDC 6.12-2.0  3 Henry Clarkson             EDN 12.79+0.0 

   4 Sam Owusu                  R&N 5.41-1.7  4 Ryan Williams              TDC 12.01+0.0 

   5 Abbas Adejonwo             SBH 5.34-0.0  5 Benjamin Lang              SHF 11.98-0.1 

   6 Zac Boddington             BIR 5.25-0.8  6 Sam Owusu                  R&N 11.63+0.0 

   7 Benjamin Lang              SHF 5.20-0.0  7 Sam Challis                WSE 11.50+0.0 

   8 Dylan Reeves-Fellows       B&B 4.95-0.9  8 E Gregorio De Souza        B&B 10.51-1.0 

    

   Mu17 High Jump                             Mu17 Pole Vault                            

   1 Charlie Symington          EDN 1.70      1 Fyn Caudery                TDC 3.95      

   2 Ben Longden                SHF 1.70      2 Josh Lindley-Harris        SHF 3.80      

   3 Giorgio Saroli             R&N 1.65      3 Jack McAra                 WSE 3.20      

   4=Justin Lee                 SBH 1.60      4 Edward Adams               B&B 3.05      

   4=Aleksander Wiltshire       B&B 1.60      5 Cal McLennan               EDN 2.90      

   4=Joe Thomson                BIR 1.60      6                            BIR DNS       

   7 Jack Moncur                TDC 1.55      7                            R&N DNS       

   8 Jack McAra                 WSE 1.50      8 Dylan Kaposi               SBH DNS       

    

    

    

    

                     

    



   Wu20 100m A                Wind -0.1 m/s   Wu20 100m B                Wind -0.2 m/s   

   1 Vivien Olatunji            B&B 12.11     1 Simone Ager                R&N 12.79     

   2 Georgina Rogers            BIR 12.61     2 Brodie Jones           U17 SHF 12.86     

   3 Eleanor Rawson             SHF 12.69     3 Ellie McGinty              EDN 13.23     

   4 Kenya Williams         U17 WSE 12.77     4 Phoebe White               BIR 13.43     

   5 Molly Barnett              R&N 12.79     5 Amrita Panesar             WSE 13.44     

   6 Jazmine Tomlinson          EDN 12.86     6 Rachael Fatuade            SBH 13.50     

   7 Kayanna Reid               SBH 13.02     7 Magda Cienciala        U17 B&B DQ        

   8                            TDC DNS       8                            TDC DNS       

    

   Wu20 200m A                Wind +1.0 m/s   Wu20 200m B                Wind +3.0 m/s   

   1 Lily Beckford              SBH 24.91     1 Magda Cienciala        U17 B&B 26.15     

   2 Vivien Olatunji            B&B 25.03     2 Simone Ager                R&N 26.37     

   3 Olivia Caesar              WSE 25.38     3 Jazmine Tomlinson          EDN 26.59     

   4 Georgina Rogers            BIR 25.79     4 Tia Richards           U17 WSE 26.63     

   5 Eleanor Rawson             SHF 26.00     5 Brodie Jones           U17 SHF 26.72     

   6 Elizabeth Musgrove         EDN 26.44     6 Hannah Smith           U17 TDC 27.32     

   7 Dahlia Folwell         U17 R&N 27.35     7 Kayleigh Murray        U17 BIR 27.52     

   8 Jess Strang                TDC 28.63     8 Rachael Fatuade            SBH 28.97     

    

   Wu20 400m A                                Wu20 400m B                                

   1 Lily Beckford              SBH 55.55     1 Hannah Cameron             EDN 1.00.23   

   2 Olivia Caesar              WSE 57.22     2 Taylor Hammond         U17 SHF 1.00.53   

   3 Charlotte Caytonsmith      TDC 58.49     3 Lauren Herrington          WSE 1.02.87   

   4 Elizabeth Musgrove         EDN 1.00.18   4 Jess Strang                TDC 1.03.21   

   5 Eleanor Rawson             SHF 1.00.29   5 Tara Chin                  BIR 1.03.45   

   6 Leah Everson               B&B 1.01.46   6 Rebecca Hurley             SBH 1.04.84   

   7 Ellie Lambrou              BIR 1.03.06   7 Lizzy Ibidunni             B&B 1.05.49   

   8 Libby Lea                  R&N 1.03.68   8 Natalie Goddard            R&N 1.09.74   

    

   Wu20 800m A                                Wu20 800m B                                

   1 Niamh Bridson Hubbard      B&B 2.15.48   1 Hannah Addison             EDN 2.18.49   

   2 Charlotte Caytonsmith      TDC 2.18.73   2 Sarah Chapman              WSE 2.21.47   

   3 Taylor Hammond         U17 SHF 2.20.25   3 Rebecca Leadbetter         R&N 2.33.78   

   4 Katie Clubb                R&N 2.21.19   4 Jessica Hurley             SBH 2.35.30   

   5 Hannah Novakovic           WSE 2.24.81   5 Shannon Riskey         U17 B&B 2.38.84   

   6 Rosie Wilson               EDN 2.28.54   6 Georgia Hird               SHF 2.44.26   

   7 Remi Flavell           U17 BIR 2.30.39   7 Felicity Bee               BIR DNF       

   8 Charlotte Johnston         SBH 2.46.18   8                            TDC DNS       

    

   Wu20 1500m A                               Wu20 1500m B                               

   1 Niamh Bridson Hubbard      B&B 4.38.75   1 Poppy Tank                 TDC 4.51.12   

   2 Victoria Weir              TDC 4.43.27   2 Rebecca Leadbetter         R&N 5.14.35   

   3 Sarah Chapman              WSE 4.47.66   3 Emily Strathdee            EDN 5.14.99   

   4 Hannah Addison             EDN 4.58.75   4 Evie Cook              U17 SHF 5.23.14   

   5 Anina Atkinson             SHF 5.01.32   5 Hanna Dingemans        U17 WSE 5.29.19   

   6 Katie Clubb                R&N 5.09.73   6 Mary Guy               U17 B&B 5.35.29   

   7 Charlotte Johnston         SBH 5.16.36   7 Ariana Gomes               SBH 5.41.50   

   8                            BIR DNS       8                            BIR DNS       

    

   Wu20 3000m A                               Wu20 3000m B                               

   1 Sophia Parvizi-Wayne       SBH 10.06.70  1 Felicity Johnson           WSE 10.46.60  

   2 Poppy Tank                 TDC 10.14.66  2 Charlotte Johnston         SBH 11.21.13  

   3 Eloise Davison             WSE 10.38.75  3 Sophie Taylor              SHF 11.28.45  

   4 Anina Atkinson             SHF 10.38.98  4 Jo Clowes              U17 B&B 11.50.67  

   5 Emma Bond                  R&N 11.32.31  5                            BIR DNS       

   6 Katie Smith                EDN 11.37.87  6                            R&N DNS       

   7 Sam Leighton               B&B 11.42.56  7                            TDC DNS       

   8                            BIR DNS       8                            EDN DNS       

    

    

    

    

                     

 



   Wu20 100mH A               Wind +1.3 m/s   Wu20 100mH B               Wind +3.1 m/s   

   1 Heather Paton              BIR 14.06     1 Felicity Bee               BIR 16.38     

   2 Molly Scott            U17 B&B 14.66     2 Hannah Shepherd            R&N 16.67     

   3 Amy Hodgson                SHF 15.04     3 Nadya Wisham               WSE 17.08     

   4 Jenna Bierton              TDC 15.60     4 Charlotte Lazarowicz       EDN 18.23     

   5 Molly Barnett              R&N 15.83     5 Helena Coleman             B&B 18.39     

   6 Rachael Fatuade            SBH 16.21     6 Esther Akwaji              SBH 18.58     

   7 Tobi Ojora                 WSE 18.20     7 Rebecca Hall               SHF 18.69     

   8 Anna Jaap                  EDN 20.64     8                            TDC DNS       

    

   Wu20 400mH A                               Wu20 400mH B                               

   1 Ellie Rayer                WSE 1.05.34   1 Tara Chin                  BIR 1.10.89   

   2 Ellie Lambrou              BIR 1.07.00   2 Kate Purser            U17 B&B 1.11.63   

   3 Leah Everson               B&B 1.07.09   3 Charlotte Lazarowicz       EDN 1.15.28   

   4 Rebecca Hall               SHF 1.08.92   4 Flora Courtney             R&N 1.17.73   

   5 Rebecca Hurley             SBH 1.09.28   5 Georgie Ellis              WSE 1.17.95   

   6 Lily England           U17 TDC 1.09.91   6 Rachael Fatuade            SBH 1.18.44   

   7 Hannah Shepherd            R&N 1.10.63   7 Niamh Hardy                SHF 1.31.72   

   8 Heide Biberbach Law        EDN 1.11.96   8                            TDC DNS       

    

   Wu20 1500m SC A                            Wu20 1500m SC B                            

   1 Victoria Weir              TDC 5.12.38   1 Kathryn Ditton             WSE 5.32.47   

   2 Tilly Compton-Stewart      WSE 5.18.43   2 Charlotte Rhule            B&B 5.52.90   

   3 Emily Strathdee            EDN 5.26.35   3 Sophie Taylor              SHF 6.09.90   

   4 Tilly Lea                  R&N 5.45.59   4                            BIR DNS       

   5 Genevieve Allan        U17 B&B 5.47.49   5                            R&N DNS       

   6 Evie Cook              U17 SHF 6.07.24   6                            SBH DNS       

   7                            BIR DNS       7                            TDC DNS       

   8 Aurelija Ippolito          SBH DNS       8                            EDN DNS       

    

   Wu20 Discus Throw A                        Wu20 Discus Throw B                        

   1 Amy Holder                 WSE 45.42     1 Amy Herrington             WSE 27.27     

   2 Adele Nicoll               BIR 41.36     2 Gemma Scales               R&N 24.68     

   3 Fiona McQuire              SBH 32.76     3 Leah Conway            U17 BIR 23.38     

   4 Carys Marsden          U17 B&B 31.44     4 Toni Buckingham            SHF 21.48     

   5 Georgina Page              SHF 30.02     5 Klaudia Debreczani     U17 SBH 17.40     

   6 Harriet Sumnall            R&N 27.59     6 Emma James             U17 B&B 16.84     

   7 Lottie Jose                TDC 27.55     7 Ailsa Clark            U17 EDN 15.09     

   8 Morayo Benson              EDN 22.62     8                            TDC DNS       

    

   Wu20 Hammer Throw A                        Wu20 Hammer Throw B                        

   1 Stephanie Fowler       U17 EDN 41.43     1 Hannah Walker              BIR 34.27     

   2 Emily Cook                 BIR 39.71     2 Toni Buckingham            SHF 25.60     

   3 Victoria Wiltshire     U17 B&B 38.58     3 Emma James             U17 B&B 24.81     

   4 Charlotte Gould            WSE 38.51     4 Morayo Benson              EDN 19.85     

   5 Lucy Cousins           U17 R&N 36.53     5 Grace Adyeinka             R&N 18.96     

   6 Georgina Page              SHF 33.85     6 Sophia Pitsialis           SBH 14.51     

   7 Louisa Pitsialis       U17 SBH 24.01     7 Amy Herrington             WSE NOHGT     

   8                            TDC DNS       8                            TDC DNS       

    

   Wu20 Javelin Throw A                       Wu20 Javelin Throw B                       

   1 Felicity Bee               BIR 38.90     1 Zoe Fitch                  B&B 33.16     

   2 Megan Exley                R&N 33.77     2 Mary Rice              U17 BIR 25.19     

   3 Ali Higgins                B&B 33.53     3 Morayo Benson              EDN 24.53     

   4 Ellie Rayer                WSE 30.77     4 Julia Freeman              WSE 23.25     

   5 Ellie McGinty              EDN 29.80     5 Tia Clues                  R&N 22.24     

   6 Amy Hodgson                SHF 28.45     6 Sophia Pitsialis           SBH 21.64     

   7 Alice Piper            U17 TDC 25.99     7 Niamh Hardy                SHF 19.21     

   8 Fiona McQuire              SBH 24.29     8                            TDC DNS       

    

    

    

    

                     

    



   Wu20 Shot Putt A                           Wu20 Shot Putt B                           

   1 Adele Nicoll               BIR 14.42     1 Sarah Melbourne            WSE 11.64     

   2 Morgan Lake                WSE 12.62     2 Emily Cook                 BIR 10.22     

   3 Toni Buckingham            SHF 11.89     3 Georgina Page              SHF 8.26      

   4 Grace Adyeinka             R&N 9.46      4 Stephanie Fowler       U17 EDN 7.58      

   5 Morayo Benson              EDN 9.39      5 Carys Marsden          U17 B&B 7.58      

   6 Emma James             U17 B&B 8.55      6 Sophia Pitsialis           SBH 7.50      

   7 Hannah Smith           U17 TDC 8.11      7 Harriet Sumnall            R&N 6.61      

   8 Fiona McQuire              SBH 8.03      8                            TDC DNS       

    

   Wu20 Long Jump A                           Wu20 Long Jump B                           

   1 Holly Mills            U17 B&B 5.94-0.1  1 Kayanna Reid               SBH 5.14-1.2  

   2 Eavion Richardson          SBH 5.61-1.7  2 Toyin Orelaja          U17 B&B 4.89-0.0  

   3 Amy Hodgson                SHF 5.31-0.0  3 Milan Clues            U17 R&N 4.77-0.2  

   4 Ellie McGinty              EDN 5.30-1.3  4 Anna Gilchrist         U17 EDN 4.76-1.7  

   5 Simone Ager                R&N 5.19-0.4  5 Zoe Overall                WSE 4.70-0.2  

   6 Nadya Wisham               WSE 4.85-1.0  6 Lottie Jose                TDC 4.54-0.0  

   7 Cara Trivett               BIR 4.78-0.5  7 Emily Tinsley          U17 SHF 4.32-0.0  

   8 Jenna Bierton              TDC 4.65-1.5  8 Phoebe White               BIR DNS       

    

   Wu20 Triple Jump A                         Wu20 Triple Jump B                         

   1 Sapphire Clarkson          SBH 11.14-0.3 1 Kayanna Reid               SBH 10.88-0.4 

   2 Anastasia Davies       U17 B&B 10.74-1.0 2 Nicole Farmer          U17 B&B 10.12+0.0 

   3 Lottie Jose                TDC 10.37-0.5 3 Jenna Bierton              TDC 9.94-0.4  

   4 Grace Adyeinka             R&N 10.03+0.0 4 Nadya Wisham               WSE 9.89-0.3  

   5 Tobi Ojora                 WSE 9.90-0.6  5 Hannah Shepherd            R&N 9.28-1.7  

   6 Abazz Shayam-Smith     U17 BIR 9.45-0.8  6 Candy Lockett          U17 BIR 8.66+0.0  

   7 Anna Jaap                  EDN 9.10-2.1  7 India Hollingworth         SHF 8.40-0.1  

   8 Georgia Oldfield       U17 SHF 8.96+0.0  8 Rhona Fraser           U17 EDN 7.84-1.2  

    

   Wu20 High Jump A                           Wu20 High Jump B                           

   1=Rebecca Gray           U17 TDC 1.60      1 Ellie Walker           U17 SHF 1.55      

   1=Emily Tinsley          U17 SHF 1.60      2=Ellie McGinty              EDN 1.50      

   3 Sarah Lowry                EDN 1.55      2=Jamiyla Robinson-Pasca U17 B&B 1.50      

   4 Isobel Reeves          U17 B&B 1.55      4 Nadya Wisham               WSE 1.50      

   5 Felicity Bee               BIR 1.55      5 Sophia Pitsialis           SBH 1.40      

   6 Lara Pleace            U17 WSE 1.55      6 Cara Trivett               BIR 1.35      

   7 Esther Akwaji              SBH 1.40      7 Anya Bennett           U17 R&N 1.35      

   8 Dahlia Folwell         U17 R&N 1.40      8 Aimee-Leigh Clowes     U17 TDC DNS       

    

   Wu20 Pole Vault A                          Wu20 Pole Vault B                          

   1 Abigail Roberts            SHF 3.95 LR   1 Sonia Woolhouse            B&B 2.60      

   2 Rebecca Gray           U17 TDC 3.65      2 Julia Freeman          U17 WSE 2.15      

   3 Helena Coleman             B&B 3.50      3 Zoe Merrilees          U17 EDN 2.00      

   4 Amber Try                  WSE 3.20      4 India Hollingworth         SHF 1.70      

   5 Hattie McDiarmid           EDN 2.75      5                            BIR DNS       

   6 Ellie Cox              U17 R&N 2.00      6                            TDC DNS       

   7 Charlie-Rose Crab      U17 BIR DNS       7                            R&N DNS       

   8                            SBH DNS       8                            SBH DNS       

    

   Wu17 100m A                Wind -0.3 m/s   Wu17 100m B                Wind +1.5 m/s   

   1 Molly Scott                B&B 12.25     1 Lara Pleace                WSE 12.86     

   2 Kia Stewart-Morrison       BIR 12.40     2 Empress Martin             SHF 12.88     

   3 Billie Jo Harris           SHF 12.50     3 Dahlia Folwell             R&N 13.03     

   4 Kennedy Bays               WSE 12.72     4 Emily Dagg                 EDN 13.03     

   5 Sarah Malone               EDN 12.96     5 Courtney Weston            TDC 13.22     

   6 Hannah Smith               TDC 13.45     6 Kayleigh Murray            BIR 13.24     

   7 Anna Robinson              R&N 13.57     7 Tilly Sutherland-Young     SBH 14.11     

   8 Mireia De Sousa Caledo     SBH 14.00     8 Parris Johnson             B&B DQ        

    

    

    

    

                     

    



   Wu17 200m A                Wind +0.9 m/s   Wu17 200m B                Wind -0.1 m/s   

   1 Parris Johnson             B&B 25.50     1 Empress Martin             SHF 26.45     

   2 Billie Jo Harris           SHF 25.60     2 Olivia Richer              B&B 26.83     

   3 Eleanor Broome             R&N 26.12     3 Jade Kinsey                TDC 26.86     

   4 Sarah Malone               EDN 26.19     4 Lauren Butler              BIR 27.14     

   5 Kennedy Bays               WSE 26.40     5 Moyin Forsythe             WSE 27.90     

   6 Courtney Weston            TDC 27.31     6 Julia Laughland            EDN 28.06     

   7 Tia Devlia                 BIR 27.44     7 Alice Grocott              R&N 28.43     

   8 Lola Downes                SBH 29.60     8 Georgie Emanuel            SBH 31.07     

    

   Wu17 300m A                                Wu17 300m B                                

   1 Isabella Hilditch          B&B 41.54     1 Eleanor Hall               SHF 42.63     

   2 Anna Croft                 WSE 42.02     2 Georgia Doyle-Lay          TDC 43.26     

   3 Jade Kinsey                TDC 42.94     3 Lianne Langford            SBH 43.59     

   4 Emily Simpson              SHF 43.33     4 Imogen Wilson              EDN 43.74     

   5 Anna Gilchrist             EDN 43.40     5 Roisin Atkins-Dykes        B&B 44.28     

   6 Lauren Butler              BIR 43.71     6 Rhiannon Ward              WSE 44.93     

   7 Katie Langton              R&N 44.05     7 Mia Rudman                 R&N 45.18     

   8 Jess Hurley                SBH 44.31     8 Katie Ryder                BIR 45.80     

    

   Wu17 800m A                                Wu17 800m B                                

   1 Jess Keene                 B&B 2.20.09   1 Yoyo Barnsley              TDC 2.20.84   

   2 Karys Amory                BIR 2.20.63   2 Caroline Spence            WSE 2.25.63   

   3 Saskia Krefting            WSE 2.21.73   3 Savannah Doherty           BIR 2.26.61   

   4 Maddie Roach               TDC 2.21.92   4 Georgina Taylor            B&B 2.27.30   

   5 Carolyn Cameron            EDN 2.25.72   5 Emilia Economu             SBH 2.33.48   

   6 Emily Simpson              SHF 2.27.05   6 Lauren Wilkie              EDN 2.36.99   

   7 Rebecca Andreou            SBH 2.32.84   7 Olivia Parkes              SHF 2.39.00   

   8 Lauren Cunild              R&N 2.42.81   8 Katie Langton              R&N 2.42.87   

    

   Wu17 1500m A                               Wu17 1500m B                               

   1 Morven Goodrum             WSE 4.36.14   1 Zoe Bates                  EDN 4.49.35   

   2 Lauren Dickson             EDN 4.37.72   2 Alex Barbour               WSE 5.03.20   

   3 Yoyo Barnsley              TDC 4.39.63   3 Georgina Taylor            B&B 5.15.27   

   4 Jess Keene                 B&B 4.43.90   4 Rebecca Andreou            SBH 5.53.13   

   5 Lianne Langford            SBH 5.00.09   5 Mariella De Lara           SHF 6.04.35   

   6 Olivia Parkes              SHF 5.19.66   6 Niamh Chippington          R&N 6.22.74   

   7 Angharad Connant           R&N 5.34.07   7                            TDC DNS       

   8 Harriet Woodward           BIR 6.22.53   8                            BIR DNS       

    

   Wu17 3000m A                               Wu17 3000m B                               

   1 Jess Keene                 B&B 10.04.01  1 Amy Leach                  B&B 10.57.82  

   2 Morven Goodrum             WSE 10.05.74  2 Morven Ferguson            EDN 11.28.74  

   3 Remi Flavell               BIR 10.22.30  3 Hanna Dingemans            WSE 12.12.38  

   4 Lauren Dickson             EDN 10.28.63  4 Ciara Collins              SHF 13.24.41  

   5 Amelia Lancaster           SHF 10.39.93  5                            BIR DNS       

   6 Gabriella Kyriacou         SBH 11.24.01  6                            R&N DNS       

   7 Angharad Connant           R&N 12.20.25  7                            SBH DNS       

   8                            TDC DNS       8                            TDC DNS       

    

   Wu17 80mH A                Wind +0.9 m/s   Wu17 80mH B                Wind +1.3 m/s   

   1 Holly Mills                B&B 11.36     1 Annie Davies               B&B 11.93     

   2 Brittany Wood              R&N 11.90     2 Molly Caudery              TDC 12.55     

   3 Rebecca Gray               TDC 12.10     3 Milan Clues                R&N 12.81     

   4 Ellie Bilsland             WSE 12.18     4 Rachel Ferguson            EDN 12.91     

   5 Shamilla Channer           BIR 12.24     5 Rachel Melbourne           WSE 13.04     

   6 Isabel Deacon              SBH 12.70     6 Lola Downes                SBH 13.55     

   7 Rose Winspear              SHF 13.12     7 Molly Hanson               BIR 13.66     

   8 Rhona Fraser               EDN 13.56     8 Georgia Oldfield           SHF 14.19     

    

    

    

    

                     

    



   Wu17 300mH A                               Wu17 300mH B                               

   1 Isabella Hilditch          B&B 44.31     1 Annie Davies               B&B 47.74     

   2 Anna Croft                 WSE 46.40     2 Rachel Ferguson            EDN 47.76     

   3 Jade Carlyle               EDN 46.67     3 Alanna Fagan               WSE 50.01     

   4 Eleanor Hall               SHF 47.18     4 Maisie O'Leary             TDC 50.75     

   5 Georgia Doyle-Lay          TDC 48.23     5 Katie Ryder                BIR 51.30     

   6 Molly Hanson               BIR 50.26     6 Rose Winspear              SHF 51.39     

   7 Laura Simpson              R&N 54.06     7 Milan Clues                R&N 54.08     

   8 Tilly Sutherland-Young     SBH 55.49     8 Georgie Emanuel            SBH 58.71     

    

   Wu17 1500m SC A                            Wu17 1500m SC B                            

   1 Yasmin Austridge           B&B 5.15.33   1 Meg Ormond                 WSE 5.55.34   

   2 Alex Barbour               WSE 5.18.50   2 Carlotta Weitzel           B&B 6.03.25   

   3 Amelia Lancaster           SHF 5.24.54   3 Ciara Collins              SHF 7.01.51   

   4 Amy Armstrong              EDN 5.31.60   4 Niamh Chippington          R&N 7.29.51   

   5 Lily Carmichael            R&N 5.35.96   5                            BIR DNS       

   6 Lily England               TDC 5.45.17   6                            SBH DNS       

   7 Katie Ryder                BIR DNS       7                            TDC DNS       

   8                            SBH DNS       8 Zaynah Aziz                EDN DNS       

    

   Wu17 Discus Throw                          Wu17 Hammer Throw                          

   1 Bronte Jones               SHF 35.48     1 Philippa Davenall          SBH 54.58     

   2 Philippa Davenall          SBH 34.34     2 Candy Lockett              BIR 50.65     

   3 Kiona McLennon             R&N 33.66     3 Natalie Robbins            EDN 49.35     

   4 Anna Barnett               B&B 31.48     4 Ellie Chandler             WSE 47.83     

   5 Stephanie Fowler           EDN 28.23     5 Carys Marsden              B&B 41.01     

   6 Candy Lockett              BIR 26.91     6 Bronte Jones               SHF 37.29     

   7 Rachael Denton-Snape       WSE 23.34     7 Louisa Henn                TDC 33.29     

   8 Louisa Henn                TDC 16.99     8 Evie Harris-Jenkins        R&N 26.20     

    

   Wu17 Javelin Throw                         Wu17 Shot Putt                             

   1 Evie Harris-Jenkins        R&N 38.39     1 Kiona McLennon             R&N 12.58     

   2 Klaudia Debreczani         SBH 33.49     2 Bronte Jones               SHF 12.08     

   3 Layla Stuart               TDC 29.33     3 Philippa Davenall          SBH 11.44     

   4 Harriet Woodward           BIR 27.66     4 Leah Conway                BIR 10.55     

   5 Zoe Merrilees              EDN 26.27     5 Natalie Robbins            EDN 10.30     

   6 Caroline Spence            WSE 25.20     6 Molly Horler               WSE 9.86      

   7 Georgia Oldfield           SHF 20.40     7 Alice Piper                TDC 9.30      

   8 Victoria Wiltshire         B&B 15.40     8 Anna Barnett               B&B 8.57      

    

   Wu17 Long Jump                             Wu17 Triple Jump                           

   1 Eleanor Broome             R&N 5.86-0.6  1 Georgia Doyle-Lay          TDC 10.94-1.3 

   2 Jamiyla Robinson-Pascal    B&B 5.22-0.0  2 Toyin Orelaja              B&B 10.83-1.1 

   3 Jess Robinson              WSE 5.12+0.2  3 Bryony Patterson           EDN 10.10-1.3 

   4 Bryony Patterson           EDN 4.90-0.2  4 Hannah Jones               WSE 9.82-1.5  

   5 Abazz Shayam-Smith         BIR 4.81-0.5  5 Isabel Deacon              SBH 9.58-1.0  

   6 Ellie Walker               SHF 4.69-1.2  6 Anna Robinson              R&N 9.29-1.8  

   7 Alessa Lewis               SBH 4.36-0.8  7 Caitlin Washington         SHF 9.03-1.3  

   8 Alice Piper                TDC 4.27-0.0  8 Eloise Evans               BIR 8.81-1.3  

    

   Wu17 High Jump                             Wu17 Pole Vault                            

   1 Molly Caudery              TDC 1.60      1 Molly Caudery              TDC 3.80      

   2 Jade Carlyle               EDN 1.60      2 Jess Robinson              WSE 3.65      

   3 Megan Porter               WSE 1.55      3 Shaye Emmett               B&B 3.50      

   4 Rose Winspear              SHF 1.55      4 Imogen Smith               BIR 3.20      

   5 Tabitha Lisciotto          B&B 1.50      5 Isabel Deacon              SBH 3.05      

   6 Alessa Lewis               SBH 1.40      6 Kelsey Stones              SHF 2.30      

   7 Lotty Isles                R&N 1.30      7 Zoe Gibbs                  R&N 2.15      

   8 Turaya Tracey-Bryan        BIR NOHGT     8 Jade Carlyle               EDN 2.15      

    

    

    

    

                     

    



   Wu17 4x100m Relay 

   1 B&B 49.65   1 Lizzy Ibidunni          2 Parris Johnson       

                 3 Holly Mills             4 Isabella Hilditch    

   2 WSE 50.38   1 Kenya Williams          2 Lara Pleace          

                 3 Moyin Forsythe          4 Kennedy Bays         

   3 BIR 50.89   1 Kayleigh Murray         2 Tia Devlia           

                 3 Shamilla Channer        4 Turaya Tracey-Bryan  

   4 SHF 51.22   1 Eleanor Hall            2 Brodie Jones         

                 3 Bronte Jones            4 Billie Jo Harris     

   5 TDC 51.84   1 Hannah Smith            2 Rebecca Gray         

                 3 Courtney Weston         4 Molly Caudery        

   6 R&N 52.82   1 Anna Robinson           2 Alice Grocott        

                 3 Brittany Wood           4 Dahlia Folwell       

   7 SBH 55.45   1 Isabel Deacon           2 Jessica Hurley       

                 3 Tilly Sutherland-Young  4 Lola Downes          

   8 EDN DQ       

    

 

    

   Wu20 4x100m Relay 

   1 B&B 49.42   1 Jamiyla Robinson-Pascal  2 Molly Scott        

                 3 Olivia Richer            4 Vivien Olatunji    

   2 BIR 50.04   1 Heather Paton            2 Phoebe White       

                 3 Ellie Lambrou            4 Georgina Rogers    

   3 WSE 50.43   1 Ellie Bilsland           2 Tia Richards       

                 3 Amrita Panesar           4 Olivia Caesar      

   4 SHF 50.90   1 Rebecca Hall             2 Empress Martin     

                 3 Amy Hodgson              4 Eleanor Rawson     

   5 SBH 51.12   1 Rachael Fatuade          2 Sapphire Clarkson  

                 3 Kayanna Reid             4 Lily Beckford      

   6 R&N 51.15   1 Eleanor Broome           2 Molly Barnett      

                 3 Tia Clues                4 Simone Ager        

   7 EDN 52.04   1 Jazmine Tomlinson        2 Lizzie Musgrove    

                 3 Charlotte Lazarowicz     4 Ellie McGinty      

   8 TDC 57.66   1 Lottie Jose              2 Alice Piper        

                 3 Maisie O'Leary           4 Jenna Bierton      

    

 

 

   Mu17 4x100m Relay 

   1 R&N 44.69   1 Franklin Fenning          2 Jack Hocking         

                 3 Aidan Leeson              4 Thomas Cheyne        

   2 SBH 45.78   1 Abbas Adejonwo            2 Dita Jaja            

                 3 Jordan Townsend-Simpson   4 Chenna Okoh          

   3 EDN 46.26   1 Ken Fairbrother           2 Calum Henderson      

                 3 Callum Kettley            4 Ronan Dance          

   4 B&B 46.44   1 Korede Osinibi            2 Matthew Knight       

                 3 Joe Freeman               4 William Pope         

   5 TDC 48.15   1 Harry Whinney             2 Ryan Williams        

                 3 Fyn Caudery               4 Jack Moncur          

   6 SHF 48.19   1 Josh Lindley-Harris       2 Joe Ferguson         

                 3 Dalitsa Daka              4 Regan O'Connell      

   7 BIR DNF      

   8 WSE DQ       

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    



   Mu20 4x100m Relay 

   1 BIR 43.41   1 Jordan Lloyd          2 Jack Lawrence          

                 3 Nick Prentice         4 Kyle De Escofet        

   2 SBH 43.52   1 Nathanael Murray      2 Andrew Amoah           

                 3 Chris Castro-Neto     4 Gerald Matthew         

   3 R&N 44.20   1 Zac Stapleton         2 Promise Anale          

                 3 Rico Ewer             4 Clinton Osoba-George   

   4 EDN 45.55   1 Rohan Green           2 Sandy Wilson           

                 3 Craig Lennie          4 Ben Coates             

   5 B&B 46.48   1 Aleksander Wiltshire  2 Callum Gardiner        

                 3 Luca Taylor           4 Shamar Thomascampbell  

   6 SHF DQ       

   7 WSE DQ       

   8 TDC DNS      

    

    

    

   Wu17 4x300m Relay 

   1 B&B 2.49.77 1 Isabella Hilditch       2 Roisin Atkins-Dykes  

                 3 Holly Mills             4 Lizzy Ibidunni       

   2 EDN 2.53.21 1 Sarah Malone            2 Carly Cameron        

                 3 Anna Gilchrist          4 Imogen Wilson        

   3 SHF 2.55.71 1 Emily Simpson           2 Billie Jo Harris     

                 3 Eleanor Hall            4 Brodie Jones         

   4 TDC 2.56.71 1 Courtney Weston         2 Georgia Doyle-Lay    

                 3 Jade Kinsey             4 Maisie O'Leary       

   5 WSE 2.58.29 1 Anna Croft              2 Rhiannon Ward        

                 3 Tia Richards            4 Saskia Krefting      

   6 R&N 3.02.87 1 Lily Carmichael         2 Milan Clues          

                 3 Mia Rudman              4 Katie Langton        

   7 BIR 3.03.60 1 Savannah Doherty        2 Molly Hanson         

                 3 Katie Ryder             4 Lauren Butler        

   8 SBH 3.07.01 1 Lianne Langford         2 Emilia Economu       

                 3 Tilly Sutherland-Young  4 Rebecca Andreou      

    

 

 

   Wu20 4x400m Relay 

   1 BIR 4.04.90 1 Tara Chin              2 Ellie Lambrou          

                 3 Karys Amory            4 Georgina Rogers        

   2 SHF 4.07.23 1 Rebecca Hall           2 Amy Hodgson            

                 3 Taylor Hammond         4 Eleanor Rawson         

   3 EDN 4.08.16 1 Hannah Cameron         2 Rosie Wilson           

                 3 Lizzie Musgrove        4 Zoe Bates              

   4 WSE 4.10.55 1 Olivia Caesar          2 Lauren Herrington      

                 3 Eloise Davison         4 Hannah Novakovic       

   5 B&B 4.14.62 1 Sonia Woolhouse        2 Leah Everson           

                 3 Kate Purser            4 Niamh Bridson Hubbard  

   6 TDC 4.16.82 1 Charlotte Caytonsmith  2 Maddie Roach           

                 3 Jess Strang            4 Lily England           

   7 R&N 4.24.96 1 Natalie Goddard        2 Flora Courtney         

                 3 Libby Lea              4 Katie Clubb            

   8 SBH DQ       

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 



   Mu17 4x400m Relay 

   1 R&N 3.31.89 1 Joshua Faulds         2 Thomas Jasper         

                 3 Aidan Leeson          4 Jack Hocking          

   2 EDN 3.31.96 1 Leo Robertson-Walker  2 Cal McLennan          

                 3 Cameron Steven        4 Paul Ireland          

   3 SBH 3.36.57 1 Tom Fulton            2 Hamza Kadir           

                 3 Jeremy Dempsey        4 Chenna Okoh           

   4 TDC 3.38.19 1 Jack Nancarrow        2 Nathan Brown          

                 3 Finley McClear        4 Tom Slattery          

   5 BIR 3.38.96 1 Elliot Dunn           2 Oliver Mardenborough  

                 3 Reis Brooke           4 Tom Dodd              

   6 WSE 3.47.20 1 Lordle Bevan          2 Niall Unger           

                 3 Jack Davies           4 Alex Haydock-Wilson   

   7 B&B 3.47.58 1 Aleksander Wiltshire  2 William Pope          

                 3 Lewis Mills           4 Frankie Scrivener     

   8 SHF 3.49.67 1 Joe Ferguson          2 Ben Longden           

                 3 Julian Slater         4 Oliver Dane           

    

 

 

   Mu20 4x400m Relay 

   1 SBH 3.26.85 1 Omar Parsons         2 Khalid Ali-Ahmed      

                 3 Sam Hazel            4 Ben Rochford          

   2 SHF 3.32.00 1 Ross Longden         2 Josiah Filleul        

                 3 Aaron Thorpe         4 Joe Lancaster         

   3 WSE 3.32.83 1 Sean Rafique         2 Max Dorey             

                 3 Luke Batup           4 Steve O'Hara          

   4 EDN 3.33.47 1 Ross Allan           2 Cameron Gilmour       

                 3 Sandy Wilson         4 Craig Lennie          

   5 BIR 3.39.98 1 Robert Stroud        2 Yahye Dirir           

                 3 Alastair Madondo     4 Conall Green          

   6 TDC 3.41.03 1 Sam Lane De Courtin  2 Owen Parkin           

                 3 Josh Blake           4 Ross Evans            

   7 B&B 3.47.67 1 William Fuller       2 William Ruiz          

                 3 Edward Adams         4 Luca Taylor           

   8 R&N DQ       

    

    

 

                               Points  

   1 Windsor Slough Eton H'low  839     

   2 Shaftesbury Barnet H.      771     

   3 Blackheath & Bromley H&AC  759.5   

   4 Team Edinburgh             727.5   

   5 City of Sheffield AC       715     

   6 Rugby & Northampton AC     670     

   7 Birchfield Harriers        644     

   8 Team DC                    597     

    

    

 

    Comment:  

 

Olive Meggit Award, Under 17 Girl 300MH Isabella Hilditch B&B 44.31s.  

        

Norma Blaine MBE, overall best performance award, Adam Hague PV 5.25M C of Sheffield.  
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